



Design Your Own Jewelry Box

Concevez votre propre boîte à bijoux

Diseña tu propio joyero

Progetta il tuo portagioie

Entwerfen Sie Ihre eigene Schmuckschatulle

INSTRUCTION MANUAL MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

A-PL-0507

Revision: v220320

Keep a copy of these instructions for future reference. The latest version of these instructions is available online at WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS | Additional resources such as examples on how to use, and tutorial videos are also available online at WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS

Conservez une copie de ces instructions pour référence future. La dernière version de ces instructions est disponible en ligne sur WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS | Des ressources supplémentaires telles que des exemples d'utilisation et des vidéos de didacticiel sont également disponibles en ligne sur WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS

Guarde una copia de estas instrucciones para futuras consultas. La última versión de estas instrucciones está disponible en línea en WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS | Recursos adicionales, como ejemplos de uso y videos tutoriales, también están disponibles en línea en WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS

Conserva una copia di queste istruzioni per riferimento futuro. L'ultima versione di queste istruzioni è disponibile online su WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS | Risorse aggiuntive come esempi sull'utilizzo e video tutorial sono disponibili anche in linea su WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS

Bewahren Sie eine Kopie dieser Anweisungen zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Die neueste Version dieser Anleitung ist online unter WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS | Zusätzliche Ressourcen wie Beispiele zur Verwendung und Lernvideos sind auch online unter WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS verfügbar

FOR AGES 4 YEARS AND UP. | POUR LES 4 ANS ET PLUS. | PARA EDADES DE 4 AÑOS Y MÁS. | DAI 4 ANNI IN SU. | FÜR ALTER 4 JAHRE UND OBEN.



WARNING:

CHOKING HAZARD – Small Parts.
Not for Children Under 3 years.
DO NOT INGEST.

WARNING:

WARNING: Choking Hazard: Small parts. Not intended for children under 4 years. DO NOT INGEST. Read all warning labels and instructions carefully. Handle with care. Use with adult supervision.

ATTENTION:

AVERTISSEMENT: risque d'étouffement: petites pièces. Non destiné aux enfants de moins de 4 ans. NE PAS INGÉRER. Lisez attentivement toutes les étiquettes d'avertissement et les instructions. Manipuler avec soin. À utiliser sous la surveillance d'un adulte.

ADVERTENCIA:

ADVERTENCIA: Peligro de asfixia: piezas pequeñas. No destinado a niños menores de 4 años. NO INGERIR. Lea atentamente todas las etiquetas e instrucciones de advertencia. Tratar con cuidado. Úselo con la supervisión de un adulto.

AVVERTENZA:

AVVERTENZA: pericolo di soffocamento: piccole parti. Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 4 anni. NON INGERIRE. Leggere attentamente tutte le etichette di avvertenza e le istruzioni. Maneggiare con cura. Utilizzare con la supervisione di un adulto.

ACHTUNG:

WARNUNG: Erstickungsgefahr: Kleinteile. Nicht für Kinder unter 4 Jahren gedacht. NICHT EINNEHMEN. Lesen Sie alle Warnschilder und Anweisungen sorgfältig durch. Mit Vorsicht behandeln. Verwendung unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen.

OUR STORY

Thank you for choosing **Purple Ladybug®!**

Our award-winning, family-run company creates innovative, safe, high-quality craft and STEM kits. We aim to inspire joy and creativity in your kids.

From our family to yours, welcome to the fun world of **Purple Ladybug®!**

Your satisfaction matters to us, we would love to connect with you.

Follow Us On Your Favorite Social Media Platform.

@PLBFUN



WWW.PLBFUN.COM

ENGLISH

Create your own personalized jewelry and keepsake box with the included air-dry clay and gemstones. Enjoy showing off your creation!

ADULT SUPERVISION RECOMMENDED. SMALL PARTS.

INSTRUCTIONS

For more detailed instructions and video tutorials, please visit WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS

HOW IT WORKS

Our Jewelry Box craft kit comes with air-dry clay and gemstone stickers you can use to personalize and create your own keepsake and jewelry box.

Here are a few tips to help your project turns out fantastic!

Plan your design: Sketch out on paper what you're thinking of making with the air-dry clay, before committing to doing it.

Clean Surface: Work on a smooth, well-cleaned, non-porous surface. A cookie sheet, clean table surface, wax paper, or a plastic tray/lid are all good options. This will keep the clay from picking up any dirt or debris or sticking to the work surface.

Small Amount: Since the clay is made to air-dry, try to only pull out what you need, and leave the rest sealed in the bag, to prevent it drying out. Take out more only as you need it.

Feel it: Working and kneading the clay with your hands is a good practice. It will give you a sense and feel of how the clay works and shapes.

Work it: Knead the clay before shaping it to your creation. This will warm it up and make it easier to work with, and easier to spread and shape.

Shape it: You can use your hands, the included shaping tool, or any other crafting tools and materials you may have on hand, to shape the clay into your desired creation. You can create anything you imagine. (Tip: Try different items to shape the clay; a cup to roll it thin, paper clips for pin holes and shaping lines, ribbons for texture, etc. – What else can you think of to use as a tool?)

Creating: As you lay the clay on the jewelry box, it will stick quickly to the wood surface. Make sure you lay it out exactly where you want it (This is where planning your design comes in handy)

Water Rescue: The clay dries naturally when exposed to air. If your designs aren't sticking very well, use a little water to reactivate the clay, and use it as a "glue" to stick two pieces of clay together. A couple of drops of water will also reactivate and soften the clay. But don't use too much!

Drying: Once you're happy with your creation, let it sit for a few hours (24 is probably ideal) to let the design set, before you go and finish decorating the box with the included Gem Stickers.

SHOW US YOUR STUFF

We love to see your creations. Share them on social media and tag us [@PLBFUN](https://www.instagram.com/plbfun)

We regularly give prizes to our fans that share their creations. When you share, you're entered.

FRANÇAIS

Créez votre propre boîte à bijoux et à souvenirs personnalisée avec l'argile séchée à l'air et les pierres précieuses incluses. musez-vous à montrer votre création!

Bonne décoration.

SUPERVISION ADULTE RECOMMANDÉE. PETITES PIÈCES.

INSTRUCTIONS

Pour des instructions plus détaillées et des didacticiels vidéo, veuillez visiter WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS

Notre kit de création de boîte à bijoux est livré avec des autocollants en argile séchée à l'air et en pierres précieuses que vous pouvez utiliser pour personnaliser et créer votre propre boîte à bijoux et souvenir.

Voici quelques conseils pour que votre projet se révèle fantastique !

Planifiez votre conception : Esquissez sur papier ce que vous envisagez de faire avec l'argile séchée à l'air, avant de vous engager à le faire.

Surface propre : travaillez sur une surface lisse, bien nettoyée et non poreuse. Une plaque à biscuits, une surface de table propre, du papier ciré ou un plateau/couvercle en plastique sont tous de bonnes options. Cela empêchera l'argile de ramasser la saleté ou les débris ou de coller à la surface de travail.

Petite quantité : étant donné que l'argile est conçue pour sécher à l'air libre, essayez de ne retirer que ce dont vous avez besoin et laissez le reste scellé dans le sac pour éviter qu'il ne sèche. N'en retirez plus que lorsque vous en avez besoin.

Sentez-le : Travailler et pétrir l'argile avec vos mains est une bonne pratique. Cela vous donnera une idée de la façon dont l'argile fonctionne et se forme.

Travaillez : pétrissez l'argile avant de la façonner selon votre création. Cela le réchauffera et le rendra plus facile à travailler, et plus facile à étaler et à façonner.

Façonnez-le : vous pouvez utiliser vos mains, l'outil de façonnage inclus ou tout autre outil et matériel d'artisanat que vous pourriez avoir sous la main pour façonner l'argile dans la création de votre choix. Vous pouvez créer tout ce que vous imaginez. (Astuce : essayez différents articles pour façonner l'argile ; une tasse pour la rouler finement, des trombones pour les trous d'épingle et les lignes de mise en forme, des rubans pour la texture, etc. – À quoi d'autre pouvez-vous penser comme outil ?)

Création : Au fur et à mesure que vous posez l'argile sur la boîte à bijoux, elle adhère rapidement à la surface du bois. Assurez-vous de le disposer exactement où vous le souhaitez (c'est là que la planification de votre conception est utile)

Sauvetage aquatique : L'argile sèche naturellement lorsqu'elle est exposée à l'air. Si vos motifs ne collent pas très bien, utilisez un peu d'eau pour réactiver l'argile et utilisez-la comme « colle » pour coller deux morceaux d'argile ensemble. Quelques gouttes d'eau réactiveront et ramolliront également l'argile. Mais n'en utilisez pas trop !

Séchage : Une fois que vous êtes satisfait de votre création, laissez-la reposer pendant quelques heures (24 est probablement l'idéal) pour laisser le design se mettre en place, avant de finir de décorer la boîte avec les autocollants Gem inclus.

MONTREZ-NOUS VOS PRODUITS

Nous adorons voir vos créations. Partagez-les sur les réseaux sociaux et identifiez-nous [@PLBFUN](https://www.instagram.com/plbfun)

Nous remettons régulièrement des prix à nos fans qui partagent leurs créations. Lorsque vous partagez, vous êtes inscrit.

ESPAÑOL

Cree su propia caja personalizada de joyas y recuerdos con la arcilla de secado al aire y las piedras preciosas incluidas.

¡Disfruta mostrando tu creación!

Feliz decoración.

SE RECOMIENDA LA SUPERVISIÓN DE UN ADULTO. PEQUEÑAS PARTES.

ISTRUCCIONES

Para obtener instrucciones más detalladas y tutoriales en video, visite WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS

Para obtener resultados óptimos, siga las instrucciones y consejos a continuación.

Nuestro kit de manualidades para joyero viene con calcomanías de arcilla y piedras preciosas secadas al aire que puede usar para personalizar y crear su propio recuerdo y joyero.

¡Aquí hay algunos consejos para ayudar a que su proyecto resulte fantástico!

Planifique su diseño: dibuje en papel lo que está pensando en hacer con la arcilla seca al aire, antes de comprometerse a hacerlo.

Superficie limpia: trabaje sobre una superficie lisa, bien limpia y no porosa. Una bandeja para hornear galletas, una mesa limpia, papel encerado o una bandeja / tapa de plástico son buenas opciones. Esto evitará que la arcilla recoja suciedad o escombros o se pegue a la superficie de trabajo.

Cantidad pequeña: dado que la arcilla está hecha para secar al aire, intente sacar solo lo que necesita y deje el resto sellado en la bolsa para evitar que se seque. Saque más solo cuando lo necesite.

Siéntelo: Trabajar y amasar la arcilla con las manos es una buena práctica. Le dará una idea de cómo funciona y da forma a la arcilla.

Trabaja: amasa la arcilla antes de darle forma a tu creación. Esto lo calentará y hará que sea más fácil trabajar con él y más fácil de extender y dar forma.

Dale forma: puedes usar tus manos, la herramienta de modelado incluida o cualquier otra herramienta de artesanía y materiales que puedas tener a mano, para darle forma a la arcilla en tu creación deseada. Puedes crear cualquier cosa que imagines. (Consejo: pruebe diferentes elementos para dar forma a la arcilla; una taza para enrollarla fina, clips para hacer agujeros y dar forma a las líneas, cintas para dar textura, etc. - ¿Qué más se le ocurre usar como herramienta?)

Creación: al colocar la arcilla en el joyero, se adherirá rápidamente a la superficie de la madera. Asegúrese de colocarlo exactamente donde lo desea (aquí es donde la planificación de su diseño es útil)

Rescate de agua: la arcilla se seca naturalmente cuando se expone al aire. Si sus diseños no se pegan muy bien, use un poco de agua para reactivar la arcilla y úsela como "pegamento" para unir dos piezas de arcilla. Un par de gotas de agua también reactivarán y ablandarán la arcilla. ¡Pero no uses demasiado!

Secado: una vez que esté satisfecho con su creación, déjela reposar durante unas horas (24 es probablemente lo ideal) para dejar que el diseño se asiente, antes de ir y terminar de decorar la caja con las pegatinas de gemas incluidas..

MUESTRANOS TUS COSAS

Nos encanta ver tus creaciones. Compártelos en las redes sociales y etiquétanos @PLBFUN

Regularmente damos premios a nuestros fans que comparten sus creaciones. Cuando compartes, estás ingresado.

ITALIANO

Crea i tuoi gioielli personalizzati e la tua scatola dei ricordi con l'argilla e le pietre preziose asciugabili all'aria incluse.

Divertiti a mostrare la tua creazione!

Decorazione felice.

CONSIGLIATA LA SUPERVISIONE DEGLI ADULTI. PICCOLE PARTI.

ISTRUZIONI

Per istruzioni più dettagliate e tutorial video, visitate WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS

Il nostro kit artigianale portagioie viene fornito con argilla essiccata all'aria e adesivi con pietre preziose che puoi utilizzare per personalizzare e creare il tuo ricordo e portagioie.

Ecco alcuni suggerimenti per aiutare il tuo progetto a diventare fantastico!

Pianifica il tuo disegno: abbozza su carta ciò che stai pensando di realizzare con l'argilla essiccata all'aria, prima di impegnarti a farlo.

Superficie pulita: lavorare su una superficie liscia, ben pulita e non porosa. Una teglia per biscotti, una superficie del tavolo pulita, carta oleata o un vassoio/coperchio di plastica sono tutte buone opzioni. Ciò impedirà all'argilla di raccogliere sporco o detriti o di attaccarsi alla superficie di lavoro.

Piccola quantità: poiché l'argilla è fatta per asciugare all'aria, cerca di estrarre solo ciò che ti serve e lascia il resto sigillato nel sacchetto, per evitare che si secchi. Prendi di più solo quando ne hai bisogno.

Sentilo: lavorare e impastare l'argilla con le mani è una buona pratica. Ti darà un'idea e una sensazione di come funziona e si modella l'argilla.

Lavoralo: impasta l'argilla prima di modellarla secondo la tua creazione. Questo lo riscalderà e lo renderà più facile da lavorare e più facile da stendere e modellare.

Modellalo: puoi usare le mani, lo strumento di modellatura incluso o qualsiasi altro strumento e materiale di lavorazione che potresti avere a portata di mano, per modellare l'argilla nella creazione desiderata. Puoi creare tutto ciò che immagini. (Suggerimento: prova diversi oggetti per modellare l'argilla; una tazza per arrotolarla sottile, graffette per fori e linee di modellatura, nastri per la trama, ecc. - Cos'altro puoi pensare di usare come strumento?)

Creazione: quando posi l'argilla sul portagioie, si attaccherà rapidamente alla superficie del legno. Assicurati di disporlo esattamente dove vuoi (qui è utile pianificare il tuo design)

Salvataggio in acqua: l'argilla si asciuga naturalmente se esposta all'aria. Se i tuoi disegni non aderiscono molto bene, usa un po' d'acqua per riattivare l'argilla e usala come "colla" per incollare due pezzi di argilla. Anche un paio di gocce d'acqua riattiveranno e ammorbideranno l'argilla. Ma non usarne troppo!

Asciugatura: una volta che sei soddisfatto della tua creazione, lasciala riposare per alcune ore (24 è probabilmente l'ideale) per lasciare che il disegno si stabilizzi, prima di andare a finire di decorare la scatola con gli adesivi per gemme inclusi..

MOSTRACI LE TUE COSE

Ci piace vedere le tue creazioni. Condividili sui social media e taggaci @PLBFUN

Diamo regolarmente premi ai nostri fan che condividono le loro creazioni. Quando condividi, vieni inserito.

DEUTSCH

Gestalten Sie Ihren eigenen personalisierten Schmuck und Ihre eigene Aufbewahrungsbox mit dem mitgelieferten luftgetrockneten Ton und den Edelsteinen.

Viel Spaß beim Präsentieren Ihrer Kreation!

Viel Spaß beim Dekorieren.

ERWACHSENE ÜBERWACHUNG FÜR ERWACHSENE EMPFOHLEN. KLEINE TEILE.

ANLEITUNG

Ausführlichere Anweisungen und Video-Tutorials finden Sie unter WWW.PLBFUN.COM/INSTRUCTIONS

Unser Schmuckkästchen-Bastelset wird mit luftgetrockneten Ton- und Edelsteinaufklebern geliefert, mit denen Sie Ihr eigenes Andenken und Ihre eigene Schmuckschatulle personalisieren und erstellen können.

Hier sind ein paar Tipps, damit Ihr Projekt fantastisch wird!

Planen Sie Ihr Design: Skizzieren Sie auf Papier, was Sie mit dem luftgetrockneten Ton herstellen möchten, bevor Sie sich dazu verpflichten.

Saubere Oberfläche: Arbeiten Sie auf einer glatten, gut gereinigten, nicht porösen Oberfläche. Ein Backblech, eine saubere Tischoberfläche, Wachspapier oder ein Plastiktablett/-deckel sind alle gute Optionen. Dadurch wird verhindert, dass der Ton Schmutz oder Ablagerungen aufnimmt oder an der Arbeitsfläche haftet.

Kleine Menge: Da der Ton luftgetrocknet ist, versuchen Sie, nur das herauszuziehen, was Sie brauchen, und lassen Sie den Rest im Beutel versiegelt, um ein Austrocknen zu verhindern. Nehmen Sie mehr heraus, wenn Sie es brauchen.

Fühlen Sie es: Es ist eine gute Übung, den Ton mit den Händen zu bearbeiten und zu kneten. Es wird Ihnen ein Gefühl dafür geben, wie der Ton funktioniert und formt.

Arbeiten Sie es: Kneten Sie den Ton, bevor Sie ihn zu Ihrer Kreation formen. Dadurch wird es warm, lässt sich leichter verarbeiten und lässt sich leichter verteilen und formen.

Gestalten: Sie können den Ton mit Ihren Händen, dem mitgelieferten Formwerkzeug oder anderen Bastelwerkzeugen und Materialien, die Sie zur Hand haben, zu Ihrer gewünschten Kreation formen. Sie können alles erstellen, was Sie sich vorstellen. (Tipp: Probieren Sie verschiedene Gegenstände aus, um den Ton zu formen; eine Tasse zum dünnen Rollen, Büroklammern für Nadellöcher und Formlinien, Bänder für die Textur usw. - Was fällt Ihnen sonst noch als Werkzeug ein?)

Erstellen: Wenn Sie den Ton auf die Schmuckschatulle legen, haftet er schnell an der Holzoberfläche. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie es genau dort platzieren, wo Sie es haben möchten (Hier ist die Planung Ihres Designs praktisch)

Wasserrettung: Der Ton trocknet auf natürliche Weise, wenn er der Luft ausgesetzt wird. Wenn Ihre Designs nicht sehr gut haften, verwenden Sie ein wenig Wasser, um den Ton zu reaktivieren, und verwenden Sie ihn als „Kleber“, um zwei Tonstücke zusammenzukleben. Ein paar Tropfen Wasser reaktivieren und erweichen den Ton. Aber nicht zu viel verwenden!

Trocknen: Wenn Sie mit Ihrer Kreation zufrieden sind, lassen Sie sie ein paar Stunden ruhen (24 ist wahrscheinlich ideal), um das Design festzusetzen, bevor Sie die Box mit den mitgelieferten Edelsteinaufklebern fertig dekorieren..

ZEIGEN SIE UNS IHR PERSONAL

Wir lieben es, Ihre Kreationen zu sehen. Teile sie in sozialen Medien und tagge uns mit @PLBFUN

Wir vergeben regelmäßig Preise an unsere Fans, die ihre Kreationen teilen. Wenn Sie teilen, werden Sie eingegeben.

PURPLE LADYBUG®

© Copyright | Droits D'Auteur | Derechos de Autor | Diritto d'Autore | Urheberrechte ©:

2018-2021 - Purple Ladybug® / Purple Ladybug Novelty®

Made in Huizhou, China / Fabriqué en Huizhou, Chine / Hecho en Huizhou, China / Fatto in Huizhou, Cina / In Huizhou, China Hergestellt.

Manufactured for and imported by / Fabriqué pour et importé par / Fabricado para e importado por / Prodotto per e importato da / Hergestellt für und importiert von:

Apurimac Co., Limited

Asia: 87-105 Chatham Rd, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong
North America: 4283 Express Lane Ste 755-570, Sarasota FL 34249 USA

United Kingdom: 1A Rugby Rd, #21682, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 1DG, UK
European Union: 1st Floor, 10 Rue de l'Arquebuse, #G6, Genève, GE 1204, CH

WWW.PLBFUN.COM

Conforms to / Conforme à / Conforme a / Conforme a / Entspricht: ASTM D-4236, F-963 at time of manufacture.

WARNING:



This toy is not intended for children under 36 months. The toy contains small parts! Risk of choking and suffocation.



The CE Marking on the product is the manufacturer's declaration that the product complies with the essential requirements of the relevant European health, safety and environmental protection legislation.



The UKCA Marking on the product is the manufacturer's declaration that the product complies with the essential requirements of the relevant United Kingdom health, safety and environmental protection legislation.